No. ESDDOOIC (Jill
omRon
EC Declaration of Conformity
200411 08IEC
Communication Unit
F39-GWU
EMC Directive
We hereby declare that the following product is in confonnity with the requirements of the

Technical data
Intended Environment: Industrial
1 Type Designation:
2 Applicable sensor:
3 Rated operation voltage(s) (Ue):
4 Rated operational current (Ie):
5 Insulation Resistance:
6 Ambient air temperature:
7 Pollution degree:
8 Dielectric withstand voltage:
9 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC):
a) Electromagnetic field immunity:
b) Electrostatic discharge immunity:
c) Fast transient immunity:
d) Conducted radio-frequency immunity:
e) Radiated Emission:
F39-GWU
F3SJ,F3SN, F3SH,F3WN,F3ZN
series
24 V DC +/- 20%
Sensor side 45 mA max.
USB side 75 mA max.
20 Mega ohm min.
(at 500VDC)
-10 to 55 deg C
2
1000VAC 50/60Hz 1min.
10V/m
8 kV (Air), 4 kV (Contact)
2 kV (Clamp)
10V (EM clamp)
Class A, Group 1
dougb
Highlight
dougb
Highlight
dougb
Highlight
dougb
Highlight
dougb
Highlight
dougb
Highlight
dougb
Highlight
omRon
No. MSDD001 C
Pages: 3 of 4
Nomenclature
Type F39·GWU
F39-GWU
I II
The peripheral device of the light curtain series and the area sensor series.
II Communication Unit
Type name may be followed by additionalletter(s) and lor number(s) for sale purposes.
omRon
No. MSDD001 C
Pages: 4 of 4
Revision Historv
Rev. Date Revised Contents
A 21 Nov 2005 Original version
B 24 Dec 2008
- Edition of standards updated.
C 3 Oct 2012
- EC Machinery Directive No. updated.
- Signer's name of manufacture updated.
- Revision History added.
OMRON CANADA, INC. • HEAD OFFICE
Toronto, ON, Canada • 416.286.6465 • 866.986.6766 • www.omron247.com
OMRON ELECTRONICS DE MEXICO • HEAD OFFICE
México DF • 52.55.59.01.43.00 • 01-800-226-6766 • mela@omron.com
OMRON ELECTRONICS DE MEXICO • SALES OFFICE